

March 05, 2024

**BSE Limited**P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001.

Scrip Code: 533096

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051.

Scrip Code: ADANIPOWER

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Declaration of the Successful Resolution Applicant and issuance of Letter of Intent for acquiring Lanco Amarkantak Power Limited

This is to inform that the Committee of Creditors ("COC") of Lanco Amarkantak Power Limited ("LAPL"), a company undergoing Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process ("CIRP") under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 ("IBC") has approved the Resolution Plan submitted by Adani Power Limited ("APL").

In this regard, APL has received a Letter of Intent ("LOI") from the Resolution Professional ("RP") on March 04, 2024 at 11:25 p.m.

LAPL owns and operates a 2x300 MW (600 MW) thermal power plant (Phase-I) at Pathadi Village in Korba District of Chhattisgarh. The Phase-I capacity is tied up with Haryana and Madhya Pradesh DISCOMs under long term Power Purchase Agreements. It is also setting up 2x660 MW (1320 MW) expansion capacity under Phase-II.

The implementation of the resolution plan is subject to the terms of the LOI and requisite approvals from the NCLT and / or any other regulatory authority / courts / tribunal (as the case may be) under applicable laws.

We shall promptly disseminate any further material updates on this matter on occurring of the same.

This is for your information and taking on record.

Yours faithfully,
For **Adani Power Limited** 

Deepak S Pandya Company Secretary Mem. No.: F5002

Adani Power Limited
"Adani Corporate House"
Shantigram, Near Vaishno Devi Circle,
S. G. Highway, Khodiyar,
Ahmedabad-382421, Gujarat India
CIN: L40100GJ1996PLC030533

Tel +91 79 2656 7555 Fax +91 79 2555 7177 info@adani.com www.adanipower.com